AMENDMEN	F OF SOLICITATION/MO	DDIFICA	TION OF CON	TRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	GE OF	PAGES 2
2 AMENDMENT	MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE DA	itE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5 PROJI	ECT NO.	(If applicable)
0002			See Block		REQ.	-2600-17-0030			
6. ISSUED BY	<del> </del>	CODE	FMPS	100	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	-	
DIV OF PI 4330 EAS' ROOM 523	PRODUCT SAFETY ROCUREMENT SERV I WEST HWY MD 20814			-			·	-	
8. NAME AND A	DDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., street	county, State and Zil	<sup>2</sup> Cade)	(x) 9.	A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
DUN BRADSTREET INC 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DR SUITE 900 RESTON VA 20190-4768				x 10	OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOS-00F-022DA  CPSC-F-17-0001  OB DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	0.			
CODE			I FACILITY CODE		1	09/22/2016			
					1 1	OMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
Items 8 and 1 separate lette THE PLACE virtue of this	5, and returning or or telegram which includes a DESIGNATED FOR THE REC	reference EIPT OF nge an offe	pies of the amendr a to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR T ar already submitte	nent; (b) By acknowle and amendment numb O THE HOUR AND D d , such change may b	dging : bers. ATE S be mad	ation or as amended, by one of the following ma receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO de by telegram or letter, provided each telegram specified.	ffer submi DBE REC DUR OFFE or letter m	tted; or ( EIVED A ER If by lakes	т
12 ACCOUNTI	NG AND APPROPRIATION D	ATA (If rec	juired)	Net		crease: \$	37,50	0.00	
0100A17E	SE-2017-9993800				es it	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIBE	IN ITER	A 14.
CHECK ONE						NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN			
	B THE ABOVE NUMBERED appropriation date, etc.) S C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AC					ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change TY OF FAR 43.103(b). ORITY OF	in paying	office,	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of m	nodificatio	n and authority)						
x	Funding Action			odification	FA	R 43.103 (b)			
E. IMPORTANT		X is not.		sign this document a			ng office_		
DUNS Num Contract Linda Wa Email: I	nber: Eing Officer Rep	prese		F section headings, ii	ncludir	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)	·	
remainin of ten	ng funds for the (10) months eff	e bas ectiv	e period : e January	in the amou 5, 2017 th	nt (	001 is hereby issued to of \$37,500.00 for the pegh November 4, 2017.	rform	ance	d the period
2. As a Continue		apove	, runding	15 Increas	eu .	by \$37,500.00 from \$7,50	5,00		
		nditions of	the document refe	renced in Item 9 A or	10A, a	s heretofore changed, remains unchanged and	in full force	and eff	ect
	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type				1	6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF	FICER (T)	pe or pr	int)
						Cassandra C. Sterba			
15B CONTR	ACTOR/OFFEROR			15C DATE SIGNED	1	6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	5		16C DATE SIGNED 17-28-20
	(Signature of person authorized to	o signi)		All the second second		(Signature of Contracting Oticer)			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

001:2111112:011012:01	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE	OF
CONTINUATION SHEET	GS-00F-022DA/CPSC-F-17-0001/0002	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
DUN BRADSTREET INC

CM WEL	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	\$45,000.00 for the base period. The base period is now fully funded in its entirety.				
	3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.				
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
	BASE YEAR: NOVEMBER 5, 2016 THROUGH NOVEMBER 4, 2017				100
001	Electronic Subscription Service for Fixed Rate Premium Access	1	YR	45,000.00	37,500
	*				
	ω.				